Daily Activity Bulletin
University of California, Berkeley
Police Department

Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2016

Case Number and
Classification(s)

Communications

Sergeant(s)

Communications

Corporal

16-01422
Casualty

Field Interview Card

16-01423
484 PC

16-01424
20002 vC

Communications
Sergeant(s)
16-01425

273.5PC
Warrant Arrest

Synopsis

10:01 AM - (FH-17-S) victim of injury from a fall, Upper Sproul
Plaza, BFD responded, will seek own medical

12:16 PM - Stop sign violation, LBNL-23
(MW-38-E)

1:37 PM - (FO-16-0O) reports the theft of her rosegold Apple iPhone
6S, Moffitt Library, loss $800. Under investigation.
Occurred:  06/22/16 at 12:40 at 12:50

3:47 PM - (MW-65-L) reports hit and run collision to his black 2010
Honda Fit, LBNL-65.

Suspect: (MW-62-L) Under investigation.

5:18 PM - WOODS, Rebecca (FW-42-0) arrested for spousal battery,
and an ACSO $2500 misdemeanor warrant, Dana/Haste, to BPD Jail.
Case closed.

Assigned
Officer(s)

J. Edwards
G. Pereira
R. Florendo

R. Kiser
H. Jacques
M. Wyckoff

M. Ruiz

B. Boersma

C. Arthur

M. Ruiz

S. Jones
M. Powers
N. Miller

S. Lopez
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Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2016

Case Number and

Classification(s)

16-01426
484 PC

16-01427
484 PC
Bicycle

16-01428
Suspicious
Person
626.6 PC

Field Interview Card

16-01429
5150 WI

16-01430
459 PC
Auto

Synopsis

4:41 PM - (MW-25-S) reports the theft of his gray Apple MacBook
laptop, black laptop case, power cord, and cell phone charger, 2109
Etcheverry Hall, loss $830. Under investigation.

Occurred: 06/22/16 at 16:20 at 16:30

5:22 PM - (MO-47-S) reports the theft of his white 1speed unknown
make roadbike, UVA-158, loss $120. Under investigation.
Occurred:  06/21/16 at 22:00 To: 06/22/16 at 8:00

6:42 PM - (MW-43-0) reported as a suspicious person, Mulford Hall.
Subject excluded from UC property for 7 days.

6:42 PM - No helmet on motorized scooter, Dwinelle Lot:
(MA-23-S)

6:50 PM - (FB-24-S) transported via NorCal Ambulance to ABH and
Herrick Hospital for psychiatric evaluation, Tang Center.

10:03 PM - (MB-40-O) reports auto burglary via window smash tohis
dark blue, 2004, Acura, MDX with laptop, XBOX, and
backpack/contents taken, value $950., Underhill Lot., Under
investigation.

Occurred: 06/22/16 at 19:45 at 21:50

THE END

Assigned
Officer(s)

C. Horton

J. Wong

C. Horton

S. Gross

Z. Garlick

N. Proffitt
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