Daily Activity Bulletin

University of California, Berkeley Police Department

Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2016
Case Number and

Case Number and Classification(s)	Synopsis	Assigned Officer(s)
Communications		J. Edwards G. Pereira
Sergeant(s)		R. Florendo
Communications		R. Kiser H. Jacques
Corporal		M. Wyckoff
16-01422 Casualty	10:01 AM - (FH-17-S) victim of injury from a fall, Upper Sproul Plaza, BFD responded, will seek own medical	M. Ruiz
Field Interview Card	12:16 PM - Stop sign violation, LBNL-23 (MW-38-E)	B. Boersma
16-01423 484 PC	1:37 PM - (FO-16-O) reports the theft of her rosegold Apple iPhone 6S, Moffitt Library, loss \$800. Under investigation. Occurred: 06/22/16 at 12:40 at 12:50	C. Arthur
16-01424 20002 VC	3:47 PM - (MW-65-L) reports hit and run collision to his black 2010 Honda Fit, LBNL-65.	M. Ruiz
	Suspect: (MW-62-L) Under investigation.	
Communications		S. Jones
Sergeant(s)		M. Powers N. Miller
16-01425 273.5 PC Warrant Arrest	5:18 PM - WOODS, Rebecca (FW-42-O) arrested for spousal battery, and an ACSO \$2500 misdemeanor warrant, Dana/Haste, to BPD Jail. Case closed.	S. Lopez

Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2016

Case Number and Classification(s) 16-01426	Synopsis	Assigned Officer(s)
484 PC	4:41 PM - (MW-25-S) reports the theft of his gray Apple MacBook laptop, black laptop case, power cord, and cell phone charger, 2109 Etcheverry Hall, loss \$830. Under investigation. Occurred: 06/22/16 at 16:20 at 16:30	C. Horton
16-01427	000a110a: 00/22/10 at 10:20 at 10:30	
484 PC Bicycle	5:22 PM - (MO-47-S) reports the theft of his white 1speed unknown make roadbike, UVA-158, loss \$120. Under investigation. Occurred: 06/21/16 at 22:00 To: 06/22/16 at 8:00	J. Wong
16-01428		
Suspicious Person 626.6 PC	6:42 PM - (MW-43-O) reported as a suspicious person, Mulford Hall. Subject excluded from UC property for 7 days.	C. Horton
Field Interview Card	6:42 PM - No helmet on motorized scooter, Dwinelle Lot: (MA-23-S)	S. Gross
4 < 0.4.400		
16-01429 5150 WI	6:50 PM - (FB-24-S) transported via NorCal Ambulance to ABH and Herrick Hospital for psychiatric evaluation, Tang Center.	Z. Garlick
4 < 0.4.420		
16-01430 459 PC	10.02 DM (MD 40 O) reports outs hurdow via window smach takin	N. Proffitt
Auto	10:03 PM - (MB-40-O) reports auto burglary via window smash tohis dark blue, 2004, Acura, MDX with laptop, XBOX, and backpack/contents taken, value \$950., Underhill Lot., Under investigation.	N. FIOIIII
	Occurred: 06/22/16 at 19:45 at 21:50	
	THE END	